
AMENm NT OF sOuCnTATIONmOOIFICA11ON OF CONTRACT OFA ,.o'm~ro f
z3 Ak•ýi Tm 4.O a.arMPR~ B=:mIM IP'I .RNo. VAM 'lloq•r•elmap~

M002 NED-12-014.1

IL NBUEDB Oroo 3100 LA.ING57MMV powlMoMe) mx p100

US. Mucleasr •egulatory Commission U.. Nuclear Ragulatory Commissio
Div. of Cantracts Div. of Contr.acts
Attnl: . Mail Stop: TWB-01-BlUN
Mail Stop: TWB-01-320M
wabh'ngton, DC 20555 Washington, DC 20555

& MMEkAA mOtIWSOOWRACTUR VfB.. wN . v e•% ftt Pm1ar ogo smkurOSTA7nON P0O.

SOUTIWNEST RESEARCK NIIUPTTOZ'
S W R I ft, V-nM OnM Fr 1)

6220 CUE RD Sk .OFMTl •OF

-g-31-C-02-0084

SAN ANTONIo TX 782355155

CODE IFACsnyDM ox 09-30-2011

11. ThS r7M ONLY APPLIES TO A NDmUENT8 OF SOLICITATnM
r7 Tha abov smibued m d~nWuind aie is 7~~ik si14.1.hourerandmd~maecitid rmcom~aorft Olbe, Owewe,]b isnbsia

Onhm must adm ctadsp t mc@ Wo m'hndaiet prior io Mie hour-id Oale mpecibd In themaiotdw1 o n mnwmdedb by one of di Fang md i
(a) By ;.pbIthW N S eand iS, an' c .tig copiesdm If l ldmt (b) BY udmoidOmcgi rk t of thl amoedmna oan osd, copy of Me
obiruifblkd or (c) Byspaarabdbolror Iaung uhIk xhdm a ,wruwn to e IU OIlNoi mid Uiundaont P FAILURE OF YOMR AC-
XiDWMMGLNTO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO TM HOUR AND DATE ECFIED MAY
RESULT INW -ECTO OF YOUR OFFEI. If fby Mw ot armnhdmt you desi 10 c , n odun lhr any sunoued, ach, s ido y be red.
by -M I ng lor, prowvded anch tbgun or ietr m.aisdmiw l ie t ol lft ii amd OOf smidt and Is r ed pdarto the opeg how
OWd do SevadIed.

U. ACSWWUcON APPlPUA11WmDATA ftq* Not applicable.

1& THIS ITU APPL.ES ONLY TO EOINFICATION OF CONTRAZ8T0WRDIW•,
IT MODMES THE COMTRAC1701RER NO. AS DESCIME IN 17m 14.

00 A.&nHSCIVEOn1SmiMSIMNT1O:. ft dý"Nlu rOWOW•FORrl SiNslfI4AJEUADUWIiE cMCMNu.rNO. wn ML.

UT•mn 11AO Ilumem comua-m At ooin io r1AfIiWUAWOW:m umbst•pm sB
wrFTiIU fi14. nhMNT1DThEAZII1WTYOPAR4S15(S

€..mC Lw Rm.mt ALNIVM PmAp AVstU, Mutual Agrement and Bilateral Modification
X

D. ,~iml •mr s m••rs matm, e

E.IMPORANT: Coiuco fl']no ['f] kreuedl 3 dcmutmidreii coisWl kui 11.

14. aiwnTUorwiETwrrmmvAwiO po~by uCFmw=k

fte priny purpose of this modification is to increase the base ceiling amount by $236.879, from $106,818 to $343,697.
Th.is increased macn-t to thu base •eiling is required to facili.tate additional work ,de , Task Oxrers One a 7ree and
new Work und-A Task Order , Which is cure.ntly pending.

See Page 2 for specific changes to the contract.

All other taexu and conitions rmaisn unchanged and in full force and effaect.

Z..ArAsDeMEOPOM K •von, • ,".m /
R.B. Xalnbach !T
Executive Dikrector, Con KII

N9N§wDt.'bNPNEiKX 90MON NOV 0M

5 ~ .p~&~v %A)M~~

118160?%V- kDOM§~ V0001



NRC-HQ-I1-C-02-0084
M002

CONTINUATION PAGE

STANDARD FORM 26 COVER PAGE:

BLOCK 12:

Change Department of Interior email address to: "NRCPaymentssNBCDenverN3C.gov

BLOCK 14:

Add and Insert: 'RFPA: NMS-12-014.1; B&R: 12-48-3&49-149; Job Code: J5687; BOC: 252a;
Appropriatdon No.. 31X0200; NAICS: 541990; PSC: R4W

BLOCK 15F: Delete $1I06,81r and replace with $343,69"

BLOCK 15G: Delete "$776,13r and replace with ';1,013,01W

SECTION B.3(a): Delete this section in itB entirety and replace with the following:

UB.3 CONSIDERATION AND OBIJGATION-INDEFINITE-QUANTITY CONTRACT (AUG 2011)

(a) The estimated total quantity of this contract for the productulservioes under this contract is $1,013,016.

Base Year:. $343,697
Option Yew 1: $329,825
Option Year 2: =9,§I

Total: $1,013,016

(bI) The Contracftg Officer wll obligate funds on each task order Issued.

(c) The mirirnum guarantee under this contra is $106,818. fRemains unchanged)

(d) The obligated amount for this contract is $106,818. [Note: Future ob/igafions vWnI be made dikctly on
the task orders and not In the basic cont-act.

(e) A total estimated cost and fee, If any, will be negotiated for each task order and will be incorporated as a
celilng in the resultant task order. The Contractor shall comply with the provisions of 52.232-20 - Limitation
of Cost for fully-funded task orders and 52.232-22 - Limitation of Funds for incruentaly-funded task orders,
Issued hereunder."

SECTION E2: Delete the term "Project Officer and replace with "ContUacting Officees Repres-ntfve

Page 2



NRC-HQ-11-C2-0084
M002

STATEMENT OF WORK. Paragraph 3.0 -

Delete Para. 3.0 In its entirety and replace with:

"The work under this contract will be placed through the Issuance of task orders, providing support to
fuel cycle facilities under the inspection purview of Region II, with emphasis on faclities under
licensing review and consruction. The period of performance shall be a base period of I year and
two 1-year option periods. It Is estimated that between 10 and 15 task orders may be Issued during
the term of the conbac.L The task orders may have a period of performance of approxmately 12
months with a level of effort typically ranging from 0.02 to 0.09 FTE. These estimates arm for planning
purposes and are not Intended to unduly limnt or restict performance under this contract However,
the cumulative work authorized by the Contracting Officer under this contract Is subject to the
contract's ceiling amount for the base period and eachI 1-year option period, as specified in Section1:.7.9

ATTACHMENT

Replace Billing Instructions with revised attachment, effective July 2011.

Page 3


